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Disclaimer  

  

Information on this web page is provided solely for the user’s information and it is provided without 
warranty, guarantee, or responsibility of any kind, either expressly or implied. Information compiled 
here is provided as a public service. We cannot guarantee the accuracy and integrity of the information 
provided through the links below. Users should verify the information before acting on it. We urge you 
to read the entire press release (e.g., via company website or, alternately, www.sedar.com or equivalent 
website) before acting on it. We do not accept any responsibility for the content, accuracy, or reliability 
of information found on external sites. Links to these sites are only provided as a convenience to users.  

 

Claim Staking Update for Newfoundland and Labrador  

Claims Staked September in = 1957 

 

Newfoundland  

 

Burin Peninsula 

September 11 - Caprock Mining Unveils Groundbreaking Lithium Discovery at Ackley Property in 
Newfoundland  

September 15 - Northern Shield Resources Samples 26.0 g/t Gold, 27.9 g/t Silver, 185.0 g/t 
Tellurium, 1.7% Copper and Commences Diamond Drilling Program at Root & Cellar Property, 
Newfoundland 

September 20 - Caprock Mining Confirms High-Grade Lithium at Ackley with Multiple Assays 
Over 1.0% Li2O 

September 26 - Northern Shield Resources Provides Update on Diamond Drilling at Root & 
Cellar Property, Newfoundland, Visible Gold Noted in Drill-Core 

 

Central Newfoundland  

September 5 - New Found Gold Hits 119 g/t Au Over 4.10M & 147 g/t Au Over 2.70M at Jackpot  

http://www.sedar.com/
http://www.sedar.com/
https://assets-powerstores-com.s3.amazonaws.com/data/org/23239/media/doc/zinnwaldite_at_ackley_-_contextual_pr-7a88457a07675f44cfd50a4925b5499c.pdf
https://assets-powerstores-com.s3.amazonaws.com/data/org/23239/media/doc/zinnwaldite_at_ackley_-_contextual_pr-7a88457a07675f44cfd50a4925b5499c.pdf
https://www.newswire.ca/news-releases/northern-shield-samples-26-0-g-t-gold-27-9-g-t-silver-185-0-g-t-tellurium-1-7-copper-and-commences-diamond-drilling-program-at-root-amp-cellar-property-newfoundland-890783564.html
https://www.newswire.ca/news-releases/northern-shield-samples-26-0-g-t-gold-27-9-g-t-silver-185-0-g-t-tellurium-1-7-copper-and-commences-diamond-drilling-program-at-root-amp-cellar-property-newfoundland-890783564.html
https://www.newswire.ca/news-releases/northern-shield-samples-26-0-g-t-gold-27-9-g-t-silver-185-0-g-t-tellurium-1-7-copper-and-commences-diamond-drilling-program-at-root-amp-cellar-property-newfoundland-890783564.html
https://assets-powerstores-com.s3.amazonaws.com/data/org/23239/media/doc/caprock_mining_pr_-_lithium_assays_at_ackley_-_final-65c413b599038628893f7b9b599fcb11.pdf
https://assets-powerstores-com.s3.amazonaws.com/data/org/23239/media/doc/caprock_mining_pr_-_lithium_assays_at_ackley_-_final-65c413b599038628893f7b9b599fcb11.pdf
https://northern-shield.com/https-northern-shield-com-wp-content-uploads-nrn-pr-september-26-_final-drilling-update-pdf/
https://northern-shield.com/https-northern-shield-com-wp-content-uploads-nrn-pr-september-26-_final-drilling-update-pdf/
https://newfoundgold.ca/news/new-found-hits-119-g-t-au-over-4-10m-147-g-t-au-over-2-70m-at-jackpot/


September 6 - Great Atlantic Resources Establishes wholly Owned Subsidiary Golden Promise 
Mines 

September 6 - Gander Gold Completes Phase 1 Drilling at Gander North  

September 7 - Marathon Gold Provides Progress Report on Major Earthworks at Valentine Gold 
Project  

September 13 - Marvel Discovery Initiates Till Sampling Program at Gander East Contiguous to 
New Found Gold 

September 13 - Gander Gold Completes Phase I Drilling at BLT Project - Thwart Island 

September 13 - New Found Gold Intercepts 47 g/t Au Over 10.55M & 115 g/t Au Over 4.10M at 
Iceberg East; Defines Near-surface, High-grade Segment of Iceberg-Iceberg East Covering 570M 
Strike 

September 14 - Sokoman Minerals Provides Drilling Update - Moosehead Gold Project, Central 
Newfoundland 

September 18 - Gold'n Futures Signs Binding LOI for Huxter Lane Claims Which Cover Significant 
Portion of Mosquito Hill Gold Deposit Adjacent to Brady Gold Project in Newfoundland 

September 19 - Sorrento Resources Completes Prospecting Program on PEG Lithium Project 

September 19 - TRU Precious Metals Extends High-Grade Gold Channel Sampling Results at 
Golden Rose, Including 14.6 g/t Au over 0.5 m and 5.7 g/t Au over 0.5 m 

September 20 - New Found Gold Intercepts 17.8 g/t Au Over 8.3m at 421 Zone, Drills 
Mineralization 2.7km South of Keats at Grouse Zone 

September 21 - K9 Gold Provides Corporate Update  

September 21 - Gander Gold Completes Phase 1 RAB Drill Program at Gander South - Lizard 
Pond 

September 25 - Storm Exploration to Acquire the Toogood Gold Project  

September 27 - New Found Gold Intercepts 3.29 g/t Au Over 42.4m, Further Defines 30m+ 
Thick Gold Zone at Keats West  

September 28 - Exploits Discovery Announces High Gold Grain Counts in Till Survey Results on 
Gazeebow South Property 

 

https://greatatlanticresources.com/gr-establishes-wholly-owned-subsidiary-golden-promise-mines-inc/
https://greatatlanticresources.com/gr-establishes-wholly-owned-subsidiary-golden-promise-mines-inc/
https://gandergold.com/gander-gold-completes-phase-1-drilling-at-gander-north/
https://marathon-gold.com/site/uploads/2023/09/9-7-2023-Marathon-Provides-Update-on-TMF-vFinal.pdf
https://marathon-gold.com/site/uploads/2023/09/9-7-2023-Marathon-Provides-Update-on-TMF-vFinal.pdf
https://marveldiscovery.ca/news/marvel-initiates-till-sampling-program-at-gander-east-contiguous-to-new-found-gold/
https://marveldiscovery.ca/news/marvel-initiates-till-sampling-program-at-gander-east-contiguous-to-new-found-gold/
https://gandergold.com/gander-gold-completes-phase-1-drilling-at-blt-project-thwart-island/
https://newfoundgold.ca/news/new-found-intercepts-47-g-t-au-over-10-55m-115-g-t-au-over-4-10m-at-iceberg-east-defines-near-surface-high-grade-segment-of-iceberg-iceberg-east-covering-570m-strike/
https://newfoundgold.ca/news/new-found-intercepts-47-g-t-au-over-10-55m-115-g-t-au-over-4-10m-at-iceberg-east-defines-near-surface-high-grade-segment-of-iceberg-iceberg-east-covering-570m-strike/
https://newfoundgold.ca/news/new-found-intercepts-47-g-t-au-over-10-55m-115-g-t-au-over-4-10m-at-iceberg-east-defines-near-surface-high-grade-segment-of-iceberg-iceberg-east-covering-570m-strike/
https://www.sokomanmineralscorp.com/new/sokoman-provides-drilling-update-moosehead-gold-project-central-newfoundland
https://www.sokomanmineralscorp.com/new/sokoman-provides-drilling-update-moosehead-gold-project-central-newfoundland
https://goldnfuturesmineralcorp.com/news-releases/goldn-futures-signs-binding-loi-for-the-huxter-lane-claims-which-cover-a-significant-portion-of-the-mosquito-hill-gold-deposit/
https://goldnfuturesmineralcorp.com/news-releases/goldn-futures-signs-binding-loi-for-the-huxter-lane-claims-which-cover-a-significant-portion-of-the-mosquito-hill-gold-deposit/
https://sorrentoresources.ca/news/sorrento-resources-completes-prospecting-program-on-peg-lithium-project/
https://www.trupreciousmetals.com/news-page/tru-extends-high-grade-gold-channel-sampling-results-at-golden-rose-including-146-g/t-au-over-05-m-and-57-g/t-au-over-05-m
https://www.trupreciousmetals.com/news-page/tru-extends-high-grade-gold-channel-sampling-results-at-golden-rose-including-146-g/t-au-over-05-m-and-57-g/t-au-over-05-m
https://newfoundgold.ca/news/new-found-intercepts-17-8-g-t-au-over-8-3m-at-421-zone-drills-mineralization-2-7km-south-of-keats-at-grouse-zone/
https://newfoundgold.ca/news/new-found-intercepts-17-8-g-t-au-over-8-3m-at-421-zone-drills-mineralization-2-7km-south-of-keats-at-grouse-zone/
https://www.k9goldcorp.com/news/2023-news/146-9oldrovidesorporatepdate20230921.html
https://gandergold.com/gander-gold-completes-phase-1-rab-drill-program-at-gander-south-lizard-pond/
https://gandergold.com/gander-gold-completes-phase-1-rab-drill-program-at-gander-south-lizard-pond/
https://stormex.ca/2023/09/25/storm-exploration-to-acquire-the-toogood-gold-project/
https://newfoundgold.ca/news/new-found-intercepts-3-29-g-t-au-over-42-4m-further-defines-30m-thick-gold-zone-at-keats-west/
https://newfoundgold.ca/news/new-found-intercepts-3-29-g-t-au-over-42-4m-further-defines-30m-thick-gold-zone-at-keats-west/
https://exploitsdiscovery.com/exploits-announces-high-gold-grain-counts-in-till-survey-results-on-gazeebow-south-property/
https://exploitsdiscovery.com/exploits-announces-high-gold-grain-counts-in-till-survey-results-on-gazeebow-south-property/


Baie Verte Peninsula 

September 19 - Leocor Gold Receives RAB Drill Results from Dorset Project, Baie Verte District, 
Newfoundland 

 

Western Newfoundland  

September 6 - Benton Resources and Sokoman Minerals Report Latest Results at Golden Hope 
JV - Southwestern Newfoundland  

September 7 - Churchill Resources Outlines Large Conductor Targets Beneath Layden Intrusive 
at Taylor Brook Project 

 

Southern Newfoundland 

September 6 - Falcon Receives Assays at Golden Brook “Moose Mountain” Project, Identifies 
Lithium and Multiple Rare Earth Element Anomalies 

September 26 - Azincourt Energy Completes Initial Exploration Program at The Big Hill Lithium 
Project, Newfoundland 

 

Labrador  

 

Northern Labrador 

September 12 - Avante Mining Hits Additional Sulfides Over 22 Metres at Voisey's West 

September 27 - Avante Mining Identifies New Zone of High-Grade Nickel up to 1.9% Ni from 
Maiden Drill Program at Voisey's West  

 

https://www.thenewswire.com/press-releases/1L5PFbWXw-leocor-gold-receives-rab-drill-results-from-the-dorset-project-baie-verte-district-newfoundland.html
https://www.thenewswire.com/press-releases/1L5PFbWXw-leocor-gold-receives-rab-drill-results-from-the-dorset-project-baie-verte-district-newfoundland.html
https://www.bentonresources.ca/benton-and-sokoman-report-latest-results-at-golden-hope-jv-southwestern-newfoundland/
https://www.bentonresources.ca/benton-and-sokoman-report-latest-results-at-golden-hope-jv-southwestern-newfoundland/
https://www.churchillresources.com/media/churchill-outlines-large-conductor-targets-beneath-layden-intrusive-at-taylor-brook-project
https://www.churchillresources.com/media/churchill-outlines-large-conductor-targets-beneath-layden-intrusive-at-taylor-brook-project
https://falcongold.ca/news-release/falcon-receives-assays-at-golden-brook-moose-mountain-project-identifies-lithium-and-multiple-rare-earth-elements-anomalies/
https://falcongold.ca/news-release/falcon-receives-assays-at-golden-brook-moose-mountain-project-identifies-lithium-and-multiple-rare-earth-elements-anomalies/
https://www.azincourtenergy.com/news/news-releases/2023/329-zincourtnergyompletesnitialxplorationrogramat20230926050202.html
https://www.azincourtenergy.com/news/news-releases/2023/329-zincourtnergyompletesnitialxplorationrogramat20230926050202.html
https://avantemining.com/news-releases/avante-mining-hits-additional-sulfides-over-22-metres-at-voiseys-west/
https://avantemining.com/news-releases/avante-mining-identifies-new-zone-of-high-grade-nickel-up-to-1.9-ni-from-maiden-drill-program-at-voiseys-west/
https://avantemining.com/news-releases/avante-mining-identifies-new-zone-of-high-grade-nickel-up-to-1.9-ni-from-maiden-drill-program-at-voiseys-west/
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